Dr. Gunwantrao Sarode Ayurved Medical College, Hospital &
Research Center, Jalgaon Kh.

Fee structure for I year BAMS course for academic year 2024-25.
For Details please Contact:- 0257-2366687.

. - Process a3 | Development Total Fees
Categories Fees Tuition Fees Fees
OPEN NIL | 1,59,091.00 | 15,909.00 1,75,000.00
OBC
(Only candidates fl'om. the non.—creamy NIL 79,545.50 15,909.00 95,454.50
layer, whose parent’s income is less than 8
lakhs, are eligible)
EBC or EWS or SEBC
(whose parent’s income is less than 8 lakhs, | INIL 87,500.00 87,500.00
are eligible)
NT1,NT2, NT3, VJ, & SBC
(On]y‘c and‘ldate\s from th§ ngp—creamy la}"er, NIL NIL 15.909.00 15,909.00
whose parent’s income is less than 8 lakhs,
are eligible)
SC & ST 1,500.00 NIL NIL 1,500.00
NRI quota or Institutional quota 5,25,000.00

> Important Note:-

» Candidates of the reserve category coming from the CAP round in 85% quota should produce all
the relevant documents at the time of admission. Failure to produce the documents, and
consequently, if the Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any reason,
the candidate will be required to pay the full fees for the course.

» Only female students who are enrolled under the EBC, EWS, SEBC, or OBC category will be]
eligible to receive a full scholarship for tuition fees and exam fees from the government as per GR
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1. Demand Draft for the total fees, including tuition and development fees should be drawn

n favor of “Dr Gunawantrao Sarode Ayurvedic
Medicalcollegehospitalandresearchcenter” payable at Jalgaon. (DD from any
nationalised bank)

ooooooooooooooooo

** (Note:- Hostel and mess fees will be accepted only when the students fill the status

retention form or when the admission is confirmed).”

2. Demand Draft for hostel fees [Rs. 85,000/-] should be drawn in favor of “Dr Ulhas
Patil Medical College and Hospital Hostel” payable at “Jalgaon.” (for RTGS A/C No.
2181235934226887. IFSC Code:- AUBL0002359. Branch Name:- AU Small Finance Bank
LTD. (Jalgaon))

3. Demand Draft of mess fees [Rs. 88,200/-] (including 5% GST) should be drawn in
favor of “Utkarsha Educare Pvt. Ltd” payable at “Jalgaon”. (for RTGS A/C No.
2121235936840720. IFSC Code:- AUBL0002359. Branch Name:- AU Small Finance Bank
LTD. (Jalgaon))

4 University Eligibility Fee for BAMS Course (2024-25):-

Sr. No Quota Registration Eligibility Fees Rs.
Open (for Maharashtra State
1 Students) 1,600/- 5,350/- 6,950/-
Reserved Category 1,600/- 1,600/- 3,200/-
AIQ MUHS Eligibility Fee 1,600/- 13,350/- 14,950/-
15% / NRI/ Foreign National / ;
4 Against NRI 1,600/- 19,150/- 20,750/




